
DATE TOURNAMENT FINISH TEAM SCORE TOP INDIVIDUAL (SCORE)
Sept. 22-24 Ron Moore Intercollegiate 6th 913 (302-301-310) Blackwelder 225 (75-74-76) T-17th
Oct. 3-5 Lady Tar Heel Invitational T-13th 927 (312-308-307) Still 226 (74-76-76) T-24th
Oct. 10-12 Mercedes-Benz Championship T-9th 893 (296-301-296) Still 217 (72-74-71) T-10th
Oct. 24-26 Derby Invitational T-8th 920 (315-308-297) Blackwelder 223 (78-74-71) T-10th
Feb. 22-24 Kiawah Island Classic T-7th 917 (312-302-303) Hurwitch 225 (80-73-72) T-14th
March 13-15 LSU/Cleveland Golf Classic T-8th 880 (293-299-288) Randolph 214 (72-74-68) 10th
March 27-29 Liz Murphey Invitational T-9th 308 Randolph 76 T-19th
April 6-7 Lady Mocs Intercollegiate 1st 325 Blackwelder 77 1st
April 17-19 SEC Championship 11th 918 (313-297-308) Blackwelder 224 T-26th
May 7-9 NCAA Regional 13th 935 (308-301-326) Blackwelder 229 (76-75-78) T-20th

WOMEN’S GOLFWOMEN’S GOLF
2008-09 season results

Tournament Results

Individual Statistics
Avg. Vs. Best Par or Fin. Best

Name Events Rounds Score Par Round Better Percent Finish
Mallory Blackwelder 10 26 75.62 3.73 71 2 72.6% 1st - Lady Mocs Invite
Ashlee Rose 10 26 77.19 5.31 70 1 57.7% T2nd - Lady Mocs Invite
Erica Still 7 17 77.76 5.76 71 2 52.4% T10th - Mercedes-Benz
Kristin Vincent 9 25 77.92 6.04 73 0 50.5% T7th - Lady Mocs Invite
Alyssa Randolph 8 20 77.90 6.05 68 3 46.8% 10th - LSU Golf Classic
Sara Hurwitch 8 20 78.30 6.45 72 1 52.0% T14th- Kiawah Island
Laura McGehee 1 1 85.00 13.00 85 0 71.4% T17 - Lady Mocs Invite
Louise Ljungstedt 2 4 81.00 9.00 75 0 47.2% T7th - Lady Mocs Invite

TEAM 10 26 305.23 17.69 288 1st - Lady Mocs Invite

Individual Tournament Results
Laura MCGEHEE
Lady Mocs (I) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .85 T17th

Alyssa RANDOLPH
Tar Heel Invite . . . . . . .238 (80-78-80) T65th
Mercedes-Benz . . . . . .226 (77-77-72) T43rd
Derby Invite . . . . . . . .240 (82-81-77) T72nd
LSU Golf Classic . . . . . .214 (72-74-68) 10th
Liz Murphey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .76 T19th
Lady Mocs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .87 T29th
SEC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .229 (78-75-76) T39th
NCAA Regional . . . . . .248 (79-79-90) T93rd

Ashlee ROSE
Ron Moore . . . . . . . . . .235 (79-78-78) T45th
Tar Heel Invite . . . . . . .243 (85-78-80) T79th
Mercedes-Benz . . . . . .227 (73-76-78) T47th
Derby Invite . . . . . . . . .226 (74-76-76) T17th
Kiawah Island . . . . . . .236 (74-81-81) T75th
LSU Golf Classic . . . . .221 (70-77-74) T37th
Liz Murphey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .78 T39th
Lady Mocs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .79 2nd
SEC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .231 (82-72-77) T41st
NCAA Regional . . . . . .231 (74-76-81) T35th

Mallory BLACKWELDER
Ron Moore . . . . . . . . . .225 (75-74-76) T17th
Tar Heel Invite . . . . . . .232 (79-76-77) T48th
Mercedes-Benz . . . . . .227 (75-77-75) T47th
Derby Invite . . . . . . . . .223 (78-74-71) T10th
Kiawah Island . . . . . . .231 (79-74-78) T43rd
LSU Golf Classic . . . . .222 (78-73-71) T43rd
Liz Murphey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .76 T19th
Lady Mocs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77 1st
SEC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .224 (74-74-76) T26th
NCAA Regional . . . . . .229 (76-75-78) T-20th

Sara HURWITCH
Ron Moore (I) . . . . . . .242 (84-79-79) T62nd
Mercedes-Benz (I) . . . .230 (76-81-73) T61st
Kiawah Island . . . . . . .225 (80-73-72) T14th
LSU Golf Classic . . . . .228 (74-75-79) T66th
Liz Murphey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .78 T39th
Lady Mocs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .88 T33rd
SEC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .238 (80-78-80) 53rd
NCAA Regional . . . . . .237 (81-73-83) T57th

Louise LJUNGSTEDT
Ron Moore . . . . . . . . .242 (83-84-75) T62nd
Lady Mocs (I) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .82 T7th

Erica STILL
Ron Moore . . . . . . . . . .230 (75-74-81) T27th
Tar Heel Invite . . . . . . .226 (74-76-76) T24th
Mercedes-Benz . . . . . .217 (72-74-71) T10th
Derby Invite . . . . . . . . .239 (86-77-76) T67th
Kiawah Island . . . . . . .241 (85-77-79) T115th
Liz Murphey . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .81 T67th
Lady Mocs (I) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .88 T33rd

Kristin VINCENT
Ron Moore . . . . . . . . . .230 (73-75-82) T27th
Tar Heel Invite . . . . . . .231 (79-78-74) T58th
Mercedes-Benz . . . . . .232 (76-74-82) T69th
Derby Invite . . . . . . . . .236 (81-81-74) T56th
Kiawah Island . . . . . . .231 (79-78-74) T43rd
LSU Golf Classic . . . . .230 (77-78-75) T76th
Lady Mocs . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .82 T7th
SEC . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .236 (81-76-79) T49th
NCAA Regional . . . . . .240 (79-77-84) T69th



Specialty Statistics
SCORING AVG.
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . . .75.62
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77.19
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77.76
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77.90
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .77.92
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .78.30
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .81.00
Laura McGehee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .85.00
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .305.23

LOW ROUND
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .68
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .70
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .71
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .72
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .73
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .75
Laura McGehee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .85
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .288

MOST SUBPAR HOLES
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3

PAR THREE SCORING
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.18
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.19
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.27
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.33
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.33
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.38
Laura McGehee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.25
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.44
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.28

PAR FOUR SCORING
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.26
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.33
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.36
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.40
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.40
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.49
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.57
Laura McGehee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.00
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .4.36

PAR FIVE SCORING
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.10
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.11
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.20
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.21
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.23
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.25
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.38
Laura McGehee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.50
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .5.18

BIRDIES
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 50
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 42
Alyssa Randolph. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Kristin Vincent. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Erica Still. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 23
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 198

EAGLES
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Erica Still. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4

PARS PER ROUND
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . .11.77
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.65
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.52
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.05
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.00
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.30
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9.00
Laura McGehee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .8.00
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .10.48

PAR THREE GIR
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.761
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.667
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . .0.656
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.652
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.652
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.750
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.750
Laura McGehee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.750
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.689

TOTAL SHORT GAME
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . .0.538
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.494
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.369
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.354
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.264
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.385
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.316
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.423

SAND SAVES
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.667
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.556
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.500
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . .0.467
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.100
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .1.000
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.442

BIRDIE CONVERSION
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.168
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.161
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . .0.147
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.120
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.118
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.205
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.067
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.142

BIRDIE CONVERSION
Alyssa Randolph . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.906
Sara Hurwitch . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.889
Kristin Vincent . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.773
Erica Still . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.772
Mallory Blackwelder . . . . . . . . . . . .0.770
Ashlee Rose . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.867
Laura McGehee . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.786
Louise Ljungstedt . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.857
TEAM . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .0.818

RON MORE INTERCOLLEGIATE
Blackwelder ...............225 (75-74-76) T17th
Still .............................230 (75-74-81) T27th
Vincent.......................230 (73-75-82) T27th
Rose ..........................235 (79-78-78) T45th
Ljungstedt .................242 (83-84-75) T62nd
Hurwitch (I) ...............242 (84-79-79) T62nd

TAR HEEL INVITATIONAL
Still .............................226 (74-76-76) T24th
Blackwelder ...............232 (79-76-77) T48th
Vincent.......................231 (79-78-74) T58th
Randolph ...................238 (80-78-80) T65th
Rose ..........................243 (85-78-80) T79th

MERCEDES-BENZ CHAMPIONSHIP
Still .............................217 (72-74-71) T10th
Randolph ...................226 (77-77-72) T43rd
Rose ..........................227 (73-76-78) T47th
Blackwelder ...............227 (75-77-75) T47th
Hurwitch (I) ................230 (76-81-73) T61st
Vincent.......................232 (76-74-82) T69th

DERBY INVITATIONAL
Blackwelder ...............223 (78-74-71) T10th
Rose ..........................226 (74-76-76) T17th
Vincent.......................236 (81-81-74) T56th
Still .............................239 (86-77-76) T67th
Randolph ..................240 (82-81-77) T72nd

KIAWAH ISLAND
Hurwitch.....................225 (80-73-72) T14th
Blackwelder ...............231 (79-74-78) T43rd
Vincent.......................231 (79-78-74) T43rd
Rose ..........................236 (74-81-81) T75th
Still ...........................241 (85-77-79) T115th

LSU GOLF CLASSIC
Randolph .....................214 (72-74-68) 10th
Rose ..........................221 (70-77-74) T37th
Blackwelder ...............222 (78-73-71) T43rd
Hurwitch.....................228 (74-75-79) T66th
Vincent.......................230 (77-78-75) T76th

LIZ MURPHEY INVITATIONAL
Blackwelder ...................................76 T19th
Randolph .......................................76 T19th
Rose ..............................................78 T39th
Hurwitch.........................................78 T39th
Still .................................................81 T67th

LADY MOCS INTERCOLLEGIATE
Blackwelder........................................77 1st
Rose ...............................................79 T2nd
Vincent.............................................82 T7th
Ljungstedt (I)....................................82 T7th
McGehee(I)....................................85 T17th
Randolph .......................................87 T29th
Hurwitch ........................................88 T33rd
Still (I) ............................................88 T33rd

SEC CHAMPIONSHIP
Blackwelder ...............224 (74-74-76) T26th
Randolph ...................229 (78-75-76) T39th
Rose ..........................231 (82-72-77) T41st
Vincent.......................236 (81-76-79) T49th
Hurwitch.......................238 (80-78-80) 53rd

NCAA REGIONAL
Randolph .....................214 (72-74-68) 10th
Rose ..........................221 (70-77-74) T37th
Blackwelder ...............222 (78-73-71) T43rd
Hurwitch.....................228 (74-75-79) T66th
Vincent.......................230 (77-78-75) T76th


